


TOWN OF ELIZABETH  
WIRT COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
FOR  
CONTRACT NO. 2 - CRESTON AREA WATERLINE EXTENSION  
BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING: Thursday, April 30, 2020, 2:00 PM

Item	Qty.	Description	Chojnacki Construction Inc. #WV041646		Stonegate Construction, Inc. #WV026232		FAMCO, Inc. #WV000408		The Menji Group, LLC #WV058466		Pro Contracting, Inc. #WV044670		Bruce Allen Inc. #WV005705		Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC #WV053314		Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. #WV024887		D. V. Weber Construction Inc. #WV003690		A. J. Burk, LLC #WV048467		J. F. Allen Company #WV000376		L. & T Construction Services, LLC #WV051914	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 68,379.45	\$ 68,379.45	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1	LS Preconstruction of Video Project Area	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,006.20	\$ 7,006.20	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
3	1	LS Erosion and Sedimentation Controls	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,744.65	\$ 11,744.65	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	24,000	LF 6" PVC DR-18 Water Line	\$ 19.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 24.65	\$ 591,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 576,000.00	\$ 21.35	\$ 512,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 672,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 602,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 648,000.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 537,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 624,000.00
5	440	LF 6" HDPE DR-9 Water Line (Directional Drill) w/Concrete Anchors	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 275.30	\$ 121,132.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 61,820.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 182.60	\$ 80,344.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 209,000.00
6	2,100	LF 2" SDR 13.5 CL-315 Water Line	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 23.99	\$ 50,379.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 47,775.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 15.14	\$ 31,794.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 50,400.00
7	100	LF 12" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 129.50	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 106.85	\$ 10,685.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
8	80	LF 12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 91.76	\$ 7,340.80	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 228.60	\$ 18,288.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00
9	420	LF 1" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,080.00
10	450	LF 3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 24.35	\$ 10,957.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,800.00
11	850	LF 3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 38,377.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 20,400.00
12	80	EA 3/4" Service Meter Setting (High Pressure, Meter Not Included)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 807.60	\$ 64,608.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 926.00	\$ 74,080.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 86,960.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1,691.40	\$ 135,312.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
13	35	EA 6" M.J.T. Gate Valve w/Box and Lid	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 35,525.00	\$ 1,040.78	\$ 36,427.30	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 37,625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,448.90	\$ 50,711.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
14	4	EA 2" M.J.T. Gate Valve w/Box and Lid	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,073.60	\$ 4,294.40	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
15	1	EA 6" Water Line Tie-In to Existing Water Line	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,496.37	\$ 2,496.37	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,707.50	\$ 4,707.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	18	EA Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 81,450.00	\$ 3,973.40	\$ 71,521.20	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 58,950.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5,261.50	\$ 94,707.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 135,000.00
17	2	EA 2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,496.37	\$ 4,992.74	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,448.65	\$ 8,897.30	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
18	10	EA 1" Air Release Valve	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,058.18	\$ 10,581.80	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,821.20	\$ 28,212.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	80	LF WVDH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 81.45	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00
20	23,500	LF WVDH Rock-Lined Ditch	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 145,700.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 199,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 243,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 387,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 352,500.00
21	23,500	LF WVDH Inspection Fees	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 19,975.00
22	1,100	LF Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,400.00
23	4,000	LF Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>			<b>\$ 898,425.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,114,155.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,168,380.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,184,220.21</b>	<b>\$ 1,205,225.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,277,610.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,338,345.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,342,775.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,349,980.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,441,825.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,607,329.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,728,875.00</b>												

**THRASHER**  
300 Association Drive  
Charleston, WV 25311  
Phone: 304-343-7601  
Fax: 304-343-7604

  
Jesse Alden, P.E.  
Math Error

JESSE ALDEN  
REGISTERED  
22695  
STATE OF  
WEST VIRGINIA  
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

5-4-2020